RESOLUTION NO.: 01-09-2023 Dated: January 12, 2023

RESOLUTION TO AUDIT RECORDS OF TOWN JUSTICE JONN KOPP

WHEREAS, the New York State Comptroller requires periodic audits of Town Justice financial records by the Town Board, and

WHEREAS, Town Justice Jonn Kopp of the Town of Piercefield, St. Lawrence County, New York, has submitted his financial records from the year January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 to the Piercefield Town Board for audit, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Piercefield has audited and does approve the financial records submitted for the year 2022 by Town Justice Jonn Kopp, and be it further

RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be sent to the New York State Unified Court System as evidence that said audit was conducted as required.

A motion to adopt the foregoing Resolution was made by Acting Supervisor Joe Denis and seconded by Councilmember Karl Pryce. The following each voted in favor of the Resolution: Acting Supervisor Joe Denis, Councilmember Carol Dimond, Councilmember Karl Pryce, and Councilmember Gina Sarazen.

This is to certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Piercefield on the 12th day of January, 2023.

Christielee Geiger, Town Clerk	